

DEBRIS CLEAN-UP/REMOVAL SERVICES BID

DATE: April 11, 2005

BOARD DATE: May 18, 2005

AGENDA ITEM #:

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 19, 2005 through May 18, 2007

DEPARTMENT: Various FUNCTION: Various OBJECT: Various FUND: Various

FUNDING SOURCE: Various Budgets - Various Objects

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT: Maintenance and Plant Operations / Program Management

CLEAN-UP SERVICE WORK ONLY

VENDOR NAME:
Ceres Environmental
Services, Inc.

ITEM#:

1. Mobilization (1-5 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ 500.00 (per location)

2. Mobilization (5-10 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ 700.00 (per location)

<u>Personnel Title</u>	<u>Regular Time</u>	<u>Premium Time</u>
3. <u>Supervisor</u>	\$ <u>58.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>75.00</u> hr.
4. <u>Foreman</u>	\$ <u>48.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>63.00</u> hr.
5. <u>Laborer</u>	\$ <u>32.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>48.00</u> hr.

6. Chainsaw \$ 15.00 day

<u>Equipment / Service</u>	<u>Regular Time</u>	<u>Premium Time</u>
7. <u>Bobcat w/operator</u>	\$ <u>42.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>53.00</u> hr.
8. <u>Loader w/operator</u>	\$ <u>49.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>62.00</u> hr.
9. <u>Tractor w/operator</u>	\$ <u>88.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>103.00</u> hr.
10. <u>Boom Ext. Arm w/Operator</u>	\$ <u>110.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>125.00</u> hr.
11. <u>Crane w/operator</u>	\$ <u>250.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>267.00</u> hr.
12. <u>Tri-axle Trucks w/operators</u>	\$ <u>72.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>89.00</u> hr.
13. <u>1 ½ Ton Pick-up Trucks w/sup</u>	\$ <u>73.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>93.00</u> hr.
14. <u>Dump Truck with driver</u>	\$ <u>72.00</u> hr.	\$ <u>89.00</u> hr.
15. <u>Dumpster – 20 Cu. Ft.</u>	\$ <u>1.50</u> cu. yd.	
16. <u>Dumpster – 40 Cu. Ft.</u>	\$ <u>2.50</u> cu. yd.	

DEBRIS REMOVAL

VENDOR NAME:
Ceres Environmental
Services, Inc.
(cont.)

ITEM #:

1. Debris removal per cubic yard price for removal/hauling of debris from site to dumping station as chosen by School District of Palm Beach County or other state or local agency.

Hauling price per cubic yard:

- a. 0 - 20 miles \$ 8.98 cu. yd.
- b. 21 - 40 miles \$ 10.48 cu. yd.
- c. over 40 miles \$ 11.99 cu. yd.

Grinding price per cubic yard: \$ 1.49 cu. yd.

2. Disposal of white goods. Contractor must provide refrigeration certification as required by EPA.

Price per hour: \$ 175.00 hr.

~~~~~  
**CLEAN-UP SERVICE WORK ONLY**

**VENDOR NAME:**  
**D & J Enterprises**

**ITEM#:**

1. Mobilization ( 1-5 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ 2000.00 (per location)
2. Mobilization ( 5-10 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ 4000.00 (per location)

| <u>Personnel Title</u> | <u>Regular Time</u>  | <u>Premium Time</u> |
|------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 3. <u>Supervisor</u>   | \$ <u>42.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>59.00</u> hr. |
| 4. <u>Foreman</u>      | \$ <u>31.80</u> hr.  | \$ <u>44.30</u> hr. |
| 5. <u>Laborer</u>      | \$ <u>21.40</u> hr.  | \$ <u>28.50</u> hr. |
| 6. <u>Chainsaw</u>     | \$ <u>280.00</u> day |                     |

| <u>Equipment / Service</u>          | <u>Regular Time</u>  | <u>Premium Time</u>  |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
| 7. <u>Bobcat w/operator</u>         | \$ <u>77.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>108.00</u> hr. |
| 8. <u>Loader w/operator</u>         | \$ <u>116.00</u> hr. | \$ <u>142.00</u> hr. |
| 9. <u>Tractor w/operator</u>        | \$ <u>94.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>126.00</u> hr. |
| 10. <u>Boom Ext. Arm w/Operator</u> | \$ <u>66.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>90.00</u> hr.  |

**VENDOR NAME:**  
**D & J Enterprises**  
 (cont.)

- |                                         |                        |                      |
|-----------------------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| 11. <u>Crane w/operator</u>             | \$ <u>124.00</u> hr.   | \$ <u>155.00</u> hr. |
| 12. <u>Tri-axle Trucks w/operators</u>  | \$ <u>77.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>102.00</u> hr. |
| 13. <u>1 ½ Ton Pick-up Trucks w/sup</u> | \$ <u>54.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>71.00</u> hr.  |
| 14. <u>Dump Truck with driver</u>       | \$ <u>63.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>87.00</u> hr.  |
| 15. <u>Dumpster – 20 Cu. Ft.</u>        | \$ <u>9.10</u> cu. yd. |                      |
| 16. <u>Dumpster – 40 Cu. Ft.</u>        | \$ <u>9.10</u> cu. yd. |                      |

**DEBRIS REMOVAL**

**ITEM #:**

- Debris removal per cubic yard price for removal/hauling of debris from site to dumping station as chosen by School District of Palm Beach County or other state or local agency.

Hauling price per cubic yard:

- 0 - 20 miles \$ 8.80 cu. yd.
- 21 - 40 miles \$ 9.60 cu. yd.
- over 40 miles \$ 10.70 cu. yd.

Grinding price per cubic yard: \$ 3.40 cu. yd.

- Disposal of white goods. Contractor must provide refrigeration certification as required by EPA.

Price per hour: \$ 280.00 hr.

**CLEAN-UP SERVICE WORK ONLY**

**VENDOR NAME:**  
**DRC, Inc.**

**ITEM#:**

- Mobilization ( 1-5 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ -0- (per location)
- Mobilization ( 5-10 crews) Lump Sum Fee: \$ -0- (per location)

| <u>Personnel Title</u> | <u>Regular Time</u>  | <u>Premium Time</u> |
|------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| 3. <u>Supervisor</u>   | \$ <u>65.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>97.00</u> hr. |
| 4. <u>Foreman</u>      | \$ <u>65.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>97.00</u> hr. |
| 5. <u>Laborer</u>      | \$ <u>28.00</u> hr.  | \$ <u>42.00</u> hr. |
| 6. <u>Chainsaw</u>     | \$ <u>400.00</u> day |                     |

**VENDOR NAME:**  
**DRC, Inc.**  
(cont.)

| <u>Equipment / Service</u>              | <u>Regular Time</u>     | <u>Premium Time</u>  |
|-----------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| 7. <u>Bobcat w/operator</u>             | \$ <u>75.00</u> hr.     | \$ <u>102.00</u> hr. |
| 8. <u>Loader w/operator</u>             | \$ <u>165.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>247.00</u> hr. |
| 9. <u>Tractor w/operator</u>            | \$ <u>50.00</u> hr.     | \$ <u>75.00</u> hr.  |
| 10. <u>Boom Ext. Arm w/Operator</u>     | \$ <u>185.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>277.00</u> hr. |
| 11. <u>Crane w/operator</u>             | \$ <u>295.00</u> hr.    | \$ <u>442.00</u> hr. |
| 12. <u>Tri-axle Trucks w/operators</u>  | \$ <u>80.00</u> hr.     | \$ <u>120.00</u> hr. |
| 13. <u>1 ½ Ton Pick-up Trucks w/sup</u> | \$ <u>65.00</u> hr.     | \$ <u>97.00</u> hr.  |
| 14. <u>Dump Truck with driver</u>       | \$ <u>60.00</u> hr.     | \$ <u>90.00</u> hr.  |
| 15. <u>Dumpster – 20 Cu. Ft.</u>        | \$ <u>20.00</u> cu. yd. |                      |
| 16. <u>Dumpster – 40 Cu. Ft.</u>        | \$ <u>16.00</u> cu. yd. |                      |

### DEBRIS REMOVAL

**ITEM #:**

1. Debris removal per cubic yard price for removal/hauling of debris from site to dumping station as chosen by School District of Palm Beach County or other state or local agency.

Hauling price per cubic yard:

- a. 0 - 20 miles \$ 12.95 cu. yd.
- b. 21 - 40 miles \$ 14.75 cu. yd.
- c. over 40 miles \$ 18.95 cu. yd.

Grinding price per cubic yard: \$ 3.37 cu. yd.

2. Disposal of white goods. Contractor must provide refrigeration certification as required by EPA.

Price per hour: \$ 200.00 hr.

**NO BIDS: Native Technologies, Inc.**

**NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS: Austin Tupler Trucking, Inc. – used incorrect bid tabulation form  
Florida Restoration Specialists, Inc.- response form unsigned  
O. C. Unlimited, Inc. – used incorrect tabulation form**

**Program Management: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_**

**Maintenance & Plant Operations: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_**

**Contract Administrator: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_**

**Posted Date: \_\_\_\_\_**

**Witness: \_\_\_\_\_**